
No. 20-1725 
   
 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
_________ 

DAVID SEIDEMANN AND BRUCE MARTIN, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF OF ALL OTHERS 

SIMILARLY SITUATED, 

          Petitioners, 
v. 
 

PROFESSIONAL STAFF CONGRESS LOCAL 2334, ET AL., 

Respondents. 
_________ 

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the United States  
Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit 

_________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_________ 

I, William Messenger, a member of the bar of this Court, certify that on July 13, 2021, 
I emailed a copy of the Amicus Curiae Brief of the National Right to Work Legal 
Defense Foundation in the above titled matter to all parties required to be served, 
who are listed below and whose lead counsel consented to electronic service only, 
pursuant to this Court’s order of April 15, 2020: 

Scott Kronland (skronland@altshulerberzon.com)   

Michael J. Del Piano (michael.delpiano@nysut.org) 

Peter Zwiebach (pzwiebach@pscmail.org) 

Hanan B. Kolko (hkolko@cwsny.com) 

Kent Y. Hirozawa (khirozawa@grmny.com) 

David M. Slutsky (dslutsky@levyratner.com)  

Counsels for Respondents      

 

John J. Bursch (jbursch@burschlaw.com)     

Counsel for Petitioners     

 

Executed on July 13, 2021. 

/s/ William L. Messenger 

William L. Messenger 

 

An Attorney for the Amicus Curiae National 

Right to Work Legal Defense Foundation.    


